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@20 DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: August 30, 2017

Joseph A. Irving,

Vice President

MCAP Willow Grove Operator, LLC
¢/o MCAP Advisers LLC

437 Madison Avenue Suite 33C
New York, New York 10022

RE: The Landing at Wiliow Grove
1120 York Road
Willow Grove, Pennsylvania 19090
License # 139940

Dear Mr. Irving:

As a resuit of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
April 20, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

e flonef o

Patricia Adams
Regional Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing/ /Southeast Regional Office
1001 Sterigere Street, Room 161, Building 2 | Norristown, Pennsyivania 19401 | 610-270-1137 | F 610-270-1147 |
wwnw.dhs. state.pa.us




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Ghapter 2600 ~ Pagetofs
FPGH Name! THE LANDING AT WILLOW GROVE - License Number: 13004
Address: 1120 YORK ROAD, WILLOW GROVE, PA 18090 County: Montgomary
Administrator: KATHY YAHNER . Reglon: SOUTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: MCAP WILLOW GROVE OPERATOR LLC

Legal Entity Address: 437 MADISON AVENUE SUITE 33C, NEW YORK, NY 10022

Certificate(s} of Ococupancy
Otier
02/15/1990
CWOPA DEPT OF L&]

Staffing Hours
Resldent Support: 0 Tolai Daily Staffi: 104 Waking Staif: 78

Type of Inspaction: Parlial BHA Docket Number: Notice: Unannounced

Reasoiys) for Inspection(s)
Complaint

On-Site Inspections Datas and Department Representatives On-Site
04/20/2017: Thomas, Tahesia; Gray, Dean

Gif-Sita Inspectlon Dates and inspectors, if Applicable

Other Detalls
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators: .

Resident Demaographle Data as of Inspection Dates

{icensed Capacity: 115 . Number of Residenis whot
Humber of Residents Served; 81 Recelve Supptementat Security Income: G
Seéured Demantia Carla Unit In Home: Yes Are 60 Years of Age or Older: O
. Area: 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR Have Mentat lliness: 1
Securaed Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicabla: 40 Have ar Intellostual Disabiilty: 0
Number of Residents Served in Secured Domantia Caro Unlt, Have a Moblilty Need: 23

it applicable: 21
Have a Physical Disability: 0

Number of Current Hosploe Residants: 4

Humber of Hosplce Residents in past year: 6
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Violation Report: 13994 - 04/20/2017 - Thomas, Tahesia
PCH Name: THE LANDING AT WILLOW GROVE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.18 - A home shall comply with applicable Federal; State and local laws, ordinances and regulations.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home does not have a carbon monoxide delsctor in the boiler rooin.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember ihat you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include staps lo correst the violation descrihed ahove and steps lo provent a similar viclalion from ocguming again, If steps cannot he compieted
immedialely, incfude dates by which tha sleps will be complated. -
The Carbon MONOKAE detechor Loas 1nstalied wviie
Wmspetors weve ad the tommunity the Same Aoy
Vidlasion Qovrected

P\Q'@“&&W@S\S€v\_’\ T1asit]

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Légai Entity Represe:}la)tive L
{Requlrad on EVERY Page) VT,[@(,L blpb ot
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Date

[Roquired on EVERY Page) ‘Z&“{"{\U \,[{L(’A‘ ne( Q\ O et TN bidwiiy _

13

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE}

The above plan of carrection Is approved as of \Z/%%\J— Plan of corrastion implementation stalus as of & é{"f 27
] e} ’ até)

B Fully Impiemenied
B Parliaily implemented - Adequate Progress

D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
[] Notimpiemented

The above plan of correction was approved by

witials)
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Violation Report: 13994 - 0472072017 - Thomas, Tahesia
PCH Name: THE LANDING AT WILLOW GROVE

1. REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2600
2600.42(b) - A resident may not be neglected, intimidated, physically or verbally abused, misfreated, subjected to corporal
punishment or disciplined in any way.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home did not ensure ihat the Home Care Agenoy followed up on the folsy catheler change for Resident # 1. Per dacumentation,
the foley catheter was changed on 01/19/17 and next follow up visit was scheduled for 02/16/17. However, the home does not have
any doctientalion of the 02/16/17 follow up visit. ©n 3/28/17, Resident # § was admiitsd lo the hospital for Urosepsis.

3. PLAN OF CORREGCTION {POC) (Attach pages as uccessaty. Remember that you must sipn and date any aftached pages.)

Include steps lo camect the violation doscribed above and sleps to pravent a similar vioiation from occurring again, i steps cannot be compleled
immediately, inclide dates by which the steps will be complaled.

P\“{i(.{_g.s{ ‘Sf‘(’" C‘&L"{"Cf.(..‘\i\'f:('ﬁ CS.D(_L'\‘\MC—)\..’&‘{"gl-{- 1 Gy %‘110\_&) fug Ci
Vst conaplichbed Foy F<lo.
[ SE€fcuCe (.o\rmglf{'fc? /{Mﬂ /?a,cm,7 m&

Airec) laq 5’747[4, o 7 /25l 0,@%@%7

Coudhadec  ece / éf;a@o&

T bent i propensble /[f%u @%“W

ﬂ @/&74 /fcoc/e,e_,

Ferms Loz, A e orSecce, ﬂwy/m@

Repeat Violation: No Bate(s) of Previous Violation{s):

‘Slgnature of Legal Enlity Representative \Z
I N LTVIV YN YOO

{Reguired on EVERY Paga)
R

. ) {

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represantative Date -
{Required on EVERY Page) \LCU{\/\\{ \a\uer \ 080 Waks @ {Si’((}@» {1 7
i

; :
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is appraved as of o) Plan of correclion implementation stafus as of g 2 S f /'2
a
: {Ddle)

[:] Fufly implemented

. /E’Paﬁjatly lm;;!ememed - Adequate Progress -
The above plan of carrection was approved by S %% ) D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
flials)

D Mot Implemented
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Violation Report: 13994 - §4730/2017 - Thomas, Tahesia
PCH Name: THE L ANDING AT WILLOVY GRQVE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.85(d) - Trash in kitchens and bathrooms shall be kept in covered trash receptacies that prevent the penetration of
Insects and rodents.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Three large black frash cans in the kilchen do nol have lids,

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION {POC} (Attach pages as necgssury. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps fo corract the violalion described above and steps lo provent a simifar violsifon from ocourring ageln, If steps cannot be compistad
Immediately, inciude dates by which the sleps wilt bu compleled. .

The Trash Can hds woece revrieded and replaced
Vinrnediately C{é{‘é\’ s CNELACAY thak They (e loeen
Y¢vwnou ed . (Q oD et Cd Satne da_q _ Dietary Dire ctov
Wit noni Yor Soy compPliance Aaily Gwng e ducake
Statd o4 proGedures o e Collow ¢d

s A
\nSerued Lmtp(ﬁ%éfj Ca it s hnad

DN tves ‘/C%MC{ Q«ﬁ/

U S@ p pttil Cpe 7/25._, /7%%@/'

Repeat Violation: No Date{s} of Previous Viofation(s):

Slgnature of Legal Entity Represontative

{Reauired on EVERY Pade) A Lll L@M,L/

Printed Name and Titie of Legal Entity Rep ésentétwe Date
(Required on EVERY Page) s t‘m( [@3\(\“{( @.{\Q Lt TS (0[ &Co\i e

DEPARTMENT U‘]sE[ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE o
ons ey 7/
The above plan of correclion is approved as of /] Plan of correction implementation status as of i’ D

(Date) {Date; . -
" [ Fully tmplemented

. maily Implemented - Adequate Frogross
The above plan of correction was approved by g D Parlially Implemented - inadequate Progress
, %nﬂials} :

[ 1 Notlmplemented
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Violatiort Report: 13924 - 04/20/2077 - Thomas, Tahesia
PCH Name: THE LANDING AT WILLOW GROVE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.86(e) - Trash outside the home shall be kept In covered receptacles that prevent the penetration of insects and

rodents.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
- The lid was open on the main dumpster,

- A small blug bin that Is used to transport lrash was not coverad by a lid.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages ns necessary. Remember that you must sign and dale any allached pages.)
Include steps ta correct tho violation dascribied above and staps {o prevent a similer violation from oceuring agasin. If steps cannot bs complstad
fmmediately, include dales hy which fhe sleps will be compleled,

The Vid woag clostd uohen Aus Couaved] 'Sdaft wece @v’bu‘c\e(ﬂ
Wath divedanto cloge Vi ch adralt Tlvaes Suv Lot The
dwwpé-\r{’-r Con A Fyeein S QOY et
Mo 4 Dvvwilt R-educate cnnd Moo ’f_:"" CMQT_Q‘“CP
)N aert ’1[%/% il Aely o
fA gl - Qeapicnel T V25, 7
R W ceeu fewren. Dareela o Dre

Repeat Viclatlon: No Date{s) of Previous Violation{s);

Signature of Legal Entity Represe

(Reqiulred on EVERY Page) rt / At \ } { }-—QL/\‘Z _
Printed Name and Title of Legal Enhty Represéntat\’m Dato
{Required on EVERY Page) YWE‘M\J‘ C&(A we e Py ( a b S0N (oias17

DEPARTMENT USIE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE|

- The above plan of comrection is approved as of M Plan of corraction implementation stalus as of ?///Q/ ‘7
. T {Date) T (Date) 7 .

] Fuiiy implemented
Parilally Implemanted - Adaquale Prograss

The above plan of corraction was approved by =~ D Parially Implernsmled - inadequate Progress
el [] Not Implemented
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Violafion Report: 13994 - 04/20/2017 - Thomas, Tahesia
FCH Name: THE LANDING AT WILLOW GROVE

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Cade §2600
2600.102(d} - Food shall be stored off the floor,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The emergency waler supply was stored on the floor of the storage area in lhe basement.

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as nccessary, Remember that you must sign and date any aitached pages.)
Inchude steps la corract the violalion described above and steps to prevent a similar violafion from occurming again, If sleps cannol be complatad
immediately, intiude dales by which the sleps wili bo completed, :

Th € Lak€ e w2ees reinnouedh aonet Stored Bae e owts tae
Faecl Auving Sivvey [tnspection

MO Wiy monctoy o O Dlicwnce
whitte u\s(&ec.{-urs waevY < ownsitc

e -Begisrel pu //;4/’//7

LA Maeatenner &/WZM #o W/M‘Ajg
Jet OWLZMM,M;/ / W//(MW@

copaprerec Q 0 ¢ e N

Repeat Violation: No ’ Date(s) of Previous Violation{s):

Sighature of Legal Entity Repres ative
{Required on EVERY Pagel k’ (,_M o~

Printad Nanie and Title of Legal En‘(ty Raprese\ﬂaﬂve Date _
{Requlred on EVERY Page) \éb\. \(\H U\“\,\hﬁ . Q\() “h‘ 50\ w 3% ‘7

DEPARTMENT USE ONL‘{ HOMES NAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of _ﬁ/_/m Plan of correction implementalion sialus as of Z%/ (74 4 “
’ (Date /]

(Dale)

D Fully implemented
Partially Implemesnted - Adequale Progress

[:j Partlally Implemented - Inadequate Progress
[ ] Notimplemented

The above plan of correction was approved by
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i Violation Report: 13864 - 04/20/2017 - Thomas, Tahesla
PCH Name: THE LANDING AT WILLOW GROVE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600

2600.225(c) - The resident shall have additional assessments as follows:
{1) Annually,- :
(2) If the condition of the resident significantly changes prior to the annual assessment.
(3) Atthe requesl of the Department upon cause to balieve that an update is required.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION .
Resident # 1's RASP, dated 09/07/16, does not inciude foley catheter under Bladder Managemanil.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as nceessary. Remember that you must sign and date any atlached pages.)
Include steps lo correct the viclolion describad shave and steps lo prevent a simifar violelion from eccuming ageain, If stops cannol be complaled
immediatoly, inclede datos by wiilch the atgps will bo compiglad.

Covcection prcedd < d\u‘\v\(;i S’urue\,{[ \\.ﬂ%pn’c!ﬂ(ﬁ\q
oun dh Do p‘\’bu\de‘d Aee chion ( rwcmmehd&h&ngfaud\
\nsructions Fov §pecthic cletuils Covr geruwes tal
Ove Pvided Yo reoqiden
Qd\m(aﬂh""\ G W\m:h-r.no} wo b LU Qe VG otee &

ﬂ—é bon arel fO0>1 s Mgeme‘@é,
v 7 /26 )17, -
Wg@ aﬁ@m@/m 1 A% o /1}745%/@/&// %«w
(et Toeaceed @W‘}ﬂ//@é{(@

Repeat Vlolation: Yes Date(s) of Previous Violation{s): 051372016
Slgnaiure of Legal Entity Reprdsentat]ve
(Requlred on EVERY Page) VC’&’\L@ k,\‘ C(,Gi,t,.p/\
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprelsonte}tive ' Date _
(Requlred on EVERY Page) V(/‘t‘/b‘"‘luéi (/\V\e(f PO/ Lk =) ISSTHL7
- ¥ =1 =
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW TH!S LINE! ;
Thie above plan of correction Is approved as of Mf Plan of correction Implementation status as of ?// ﬁ// yil
. . _ {Date) . (Date} .

|:[ Fully Implemented
Parilally Implemented - Adequate Progress

D Pariially Implemented - inadequate Progress
|:| No( Implemented

The above plan of correction was approved by ’
(Initials)






